SUMMARY TERM SHEET 

Issuer Continuum Power Trading (TN) Private Limited 

Issue Size  INR 49,25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Forty Nine Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Only) 

Objects of the Issue  To develop 250 MW Wind Power Project at Dayapar, Kutch district in the State 
of Gujarat in two phases of 140 MW and 110 MW respectively, to generate, 
supply and sale of power (the “Project”) 

Issue 4,92,50,000 (Four Crores Ninety Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Unsecured 
Non-Convertible Debentures (“NCDs”) Of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) 
Each Aggregating upto INR 49,25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Forty Nine Crores 
Twenty Five Lakhs Only) for development of project. 

Instrument  Debentures 

Nature and status of 
Bonds 

Non-Convertible Debentures (“NCDs”) 

Issuance Mode Private Placement Basis 

Convertibility Non-Convertible 

Trading Mode N.A. 

Credit Rating N.A. 

Face Value INR 10/- each (Indian Rupees Ten only)